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Cause No. 2023-07385 
 

WAJHAT ALI KHAN 
     Plaintiff, 

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF 

  
v. HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS 

  
GEORGE OGGERO, 
     Defendant. 295TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

 
STEWARDSFLIP’S NONSUIT 

 
 Stewardsflip, LLC and Taiwo Okeowo hereby nonsuit their intervention 

in this case.  

Respectfully Submitted, 
 
HUMPHREY LAW PLLC 
 
/s/ Brian S. Humphrey II   
Brian S. Humphrey II 
State Bar No. 24074456 
TC Energy Center 
700 Louisiana, Suite 3950 
Houston, Texas 77002 
brian@htx-law.com 
Telephone: 713-364-2616 
Facsimile: 832-827-3299 
Attorney for Stewardsflip Judgment 
Creditors 

 
 

 

 

 

 

3/14/2023 5:16 PM
Marilyn Burgess - District Clerk Harris County

Envelope No. 73663748
By: Britani Mouton

Filed: 3/14/2023 5:16 PM

mailto:brian@humphreylawpllc.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 I hereby certify that this document was served on all attorneys of record 

and/or unrepresented parties in accordance with Rule 21a as indicated below 

on March 14, 2023. 

  
Ray L. Shackleford 
SHACKELFORD & ASSOCIATES, LLC 
rshackctic@yahoo.com 
Attorney for Plaintiff 
Via electronic filing service 

Preston T. Kamin 
Jeremy Walter 
GRAY REED    
pkamin@grayreed.com 
jwalter@grayreed.com 
Attorneys for Intervenor Travis 
Vargo, Receiver 
Via electronic filing service 

George A. Oggero 
george@golawtexas.com 
Defendant 

 

Via electronic filing service  
  
  

 
/s/ Brian S. Humphrey II   
Brian S. Humphrey II 
 

mailto:rshackctic@yahoo.com
mailto:pkamin@grayreed.com
mailto:jwalter@grayreed.com
mailto:george@golawtexas.com


Automated Certificate of eService
This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system.
The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system
on the date and to the persons listed below. The rules governing
certificates of service have not changed. Filers must still provide a
certificate of service that complies with all applicable rules.

Brian Humphrey
Bar No. 24074456
brian@humphreylawpllc.com
Envelope ID: 73663748
Filing Code Description: Notice
Filing Description: Stewardsflip's Nonsuit
Status as of 3/15/2023 8:38 AM CST

Case Contacts

Name

Jennifer A.Hasley

George Oggero

BarNumber

24060360

Email

jennifer@hasleyscarano.com

george@golawtexas.com

TimestampSubmitted

3/14/2023 5:16:47 PM

3/14/2023 5:16:47 PM

Status

SENT

SENT

Associated Case Party: Taiwo Okeowo

Name

Rae LCuddihy

Ray LShackelford

Jackie Kish

Preston T.Kamin

Michael Poynter

Travis Vargo

Jeremy Walter

BarNumber Email

rcuddihy@grayreed.com

rshackctic@yahoo.com

jkish@grayreed.com

pkamin@grayreed.com

mpoynter@vargolawfirm.com

tvargo@vargolawfirm.com

jwalter@grayreed.com

TimestampSubmitted

3/14/2023 5:16:47 PM

3/14/2023 5:16:47 PM

3/14/2023 5:16:47 PM

3/14/2023 5:16:47 PM

3/14/2023 5:16:47 PM

3/14/2023 5:16:47 PM

3/14/2023 5:16:47 PM

Status

SENT

SENT

SENT

SENT

SENT

SENT

SENT


